
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS  

 

LOK SABHA  

STARRED QUESTION NO. 333 

ANSWERED ON 18
TH

 MARCH, 2021 

 

UPGRADATION OF SHs INTO NHs IN TAMIL NADU 

 

*333. DR. VISHNU PRASAD M.K.:  

 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
 

be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  the number of National /State Highways in Tamil Nadu; 

 

(b) the details of State Highways (SHs) that have been declared as 

National Highways (NHs) in the State during each of the last three 

years and the current year; and  

 

(c) the funds allocated and released for the development of such 

new NHs? 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

 

(a) to (c) A statement is laid on the Table of the house. 

 

  



STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTs (a) TO (c) of LOK 

SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 333 ANSWERED ON 18
TH

 MARCH, 

2021 ASKED BY DR. VISHNU PRASAD M.K. REGARDING 

“UPGRADATION OF SHs INTO NHs IN TAMIL NADU” 

  

(a) There are 50 numbers of National Highways covering a length of 

6858 km. and 235 numbers of State Highways covering a length of 

11175 km. in the State of Tamil Nadu.  

 

(b) State Roads covering a length of 1940 km have been declared as 

National Highways during last three years and current year in the 

State of Tamil Nadu.   

 

(c) This Ministry allocates funds State-wise for Development and 

Maintenance of National Highways in the Country.  Expenditure 

incurred for Development and Maintenance of NHs in the State of 

Tamil Nadu during last three years & current year is Rs. 8395 Crore. 

 

***** 

 


